# CH \$440.00 438209

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maranon Capital, L.P.		11/21/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Milton Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	4500 West Cortland Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60639
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4382090	MILTON
Registration Number:	4294825	MILTON INDUSTRIES, INC.
Registration Number:	4304144	MILTON INDUSTRIES, INC.
Registration Number:	4366809	KWIK-CHANGE
Registration Number:	5049850	M STYLE
Registration Number:	5211892	S211
Registration Number:	5211893	S-728
Registration Number:	5330421	EXELAIR
Registration Number:	5309083	S-711
Registration Number:	5309084	S-715
Registration Number:	5309085	S-716
Registration Number:	5309086	S-727
Serial Number:	86910439	COBRAFLEX
Serial Number:	87583576	HIGHFLOWPRO
Serial Number:	87975891	SIMPLY BETTER AIR
Serial Number:	87416057	COLOR FIT
Serial Number:	87416066	COLOR FIT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900524821 REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0246

**Fax Number:** 7344184213

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7344184212

Email: asujek@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave # 101

Address Line 2: Honigman LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek		
SIGNATURE:	/angela alvarez sujek/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019		

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Milton - Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)(32895181\_1)#page1.tif source=Milton - Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)(32895181\_1)#page2.tif source=Milton - Trademark Security Agreement Release (Executed)(32895181\_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0247

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of November 21, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Release"), is made by MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that (i) certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "2014 Trademark Security Agreement") by and among MILTON INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Agent and (ii) certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2017 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "2017 Trademark Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor and the Agent (together with the 2014 Trademark Security Agreement, collectively the, "Trademark Security Agreement"). Except as otherwise provided herein, capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth (or incorporated) in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) the 2014 Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2014 at reel 5371, frame 0089 and (ii) the 2017 Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2017 at reel 6214, frame 0332, the Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation those set forth on the attached Schedule I;

WHEREAS, the Obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been repaid; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in, and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0248

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the party hereto has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

MARANON CAPITAL, L.P.,

in its capacity as Agent

By: \_

Name: Title:

Richard T Jander Managing Director

**REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0249** 

# **SCHEDULE I**

# **Trademark Collateral**

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	
MILTON	85/591,286	4,382,090	
MILTON MOUSTAGE M	85/591,320	4,294,825	
MILTON INDUSTRIES, INC.	85/591,330	4,304,144	
KWIK-CHANGE	85/591,340	4,366,809	

Trademark	Description	Country	Application	Registration
			No./ Date:	No.
M STYLE	Words only	U.S.	86960402;	5049850
			filed 3/31/2016	
S211	Words only	U.S.	86960360;	5211892
			filed 3/31/2016	
S-728	Words only	U.S.	86960394;	5211893
			filed 3/31/2016	
EXELAIR	Words only	U.S.	86910490;	5330421
			filed 2/17/2016	
S-711	Words only	U.S.	86960369;	5309083
	·		filed 3/31/2016	
S-715	Words only	U.S.	86960375;	5308094
			filed 3/31/2016	
S-716	Words only	U.S.	86960381;	5309085
			filed 3/31/2016	
S-727	Words only	U.S.	86960385;	5309086
			filed 3/31/2016	
COBRAFLEX	Words only	U.S.	86910439;	n/a
			filed 2/17/2016	
HIGHFLOWPRO	Words only	U.S.	87583576;	n/a
			filed 8/25/2017	
SIMPLY BETTER AIR	Words only	U.S.	87108695;	n/a
			filed 7/19/2016	
SIMPLY BETTER AIR	Words only	U.S.	87975891;	n/a
			filed 7/19/2016	
COLOR FIT	Words only	U.S.	87416057;	n/a
			filed 4/18/2017	
	Logo	U.S.	87416066;	n/a
Color			filed 4/18/2017	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0250

**RECORDED: 11/26/2019**